



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23424 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 22589 OF 2025

Phonographic Performance Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Nilamber Infratech LLP and Others

...Defendants

Mr. Amogh Singh, Ms. Jeenal Upadhyay, Mr. Aditya Upadhyay, Mr. Mani, Ms. Purva Autade for Plaintiff.
Ms. Kunjal Sanghavi for Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 15th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Advocate Kunjal Sanghavi appears on behalf of Defendants and seeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply.
2. Let the Affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 19th December, 2025 with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Stand over to **22nd December, 2025** (ad-interim relief).

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]