

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23424 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22589
OF 2025

Phonographic Performance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Nilamber Infratech Llp Hyatt Place Vadodara...RESPONDENT

Adv. Jeenal Upadhyay with Pranali Tulaskar for Plaintiff.

Mr. Anees Patlel with Kunjal Sanghavi for Def. No. 1 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)