



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23424 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 22589 OF 2025

Phonographic Performance Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Nilamber Infratech LLP Hyatt Place ... Respondents/Defendants.
Vadodara and Ors.

Mr Mani Malar i/by Jeenal Upadhaya for Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr Anees Patel i/by Ms. Kunjal Sanghvi for the Respondents/Defendants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 25, 2026

P.C.:

1. Affidavit-in-rejoinder to be filed on or before 18th March, 2026.
The compilation of documents on behalf of the Defendants to be filed in the Registry before the next date. Stand over to **1st April, 2026.**
2. Statement made earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]